10.

LL

13. Existing water rights and / or valid permits appurtenant to the lands to be
water 50 miners inches.

®

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Subterranean Waters of The State of Idaho

Application No. G- 36336

Permit

No. G- 28364

District No.

Name of Applicant: R. L. OWEN

Postoffice address: Angheim County:

Quantity of water claimed:

(a) Rate of withdrawal in cubic feet per second 4.0
Miners’ inches 200

(b) Annual withdrawal in acre feet per annum
Source of water supply: subterranean

Location of point of diversion or well is in the SE 14 of the

or gallons per minute

SW 14 of Section

Twp. 7 S ,Rge. 6 E » B,M,, County of Owyhee

Water is to be used for: irrigation

If for municipal, industrial or recreational purposes, give:
(a) Point of use of water is in the 14 of the
Rge. , B.M,
(b) Waste water or sewage effluent is to be returned 1o

at a point in the 14 of the 4 ol Section
Kind of works: artesian well and ditches
Estimated cost of works: §$ 6,000

(a) Isreservoir to be used? png

(b) Capacity of reservoir:

4 of Section

, Twp.

Earl D, Owen
Middleton, Idahe

=

State: Calif.

or Idaho

e i e

16

TR I RN

————
.

, Twp.

. Rge. . B.M.

The time required for the completion of such work and complete application of the water to the proposed use is 5

years.

If applicant is a corporation, give:
I. (a) Date and place of incorporation:
(b) Amount of capital stock: $

(d) Names and addresses of directors:

(c) Amount paid in:

II. The financial resources of the applicant are (a) Cash onhand: $

(b) Treasury stock:

(d) Other resources:

$

(c) Bonds to be issued:

The land to be irrigated is described in the following tabulation:

irrigated are: Bruneau River

SYEI (A
e (i30S

@ o0.5 (cubic feet per second, ifi¢Hés/ G EAHGHS PREHTAEF of the water herein applied for is to be supple-

mental to the existing water rights.

(b) 3.5 (cubic feet per second, eI galdH Ped titttd is for new lands.
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Re: Permit No. Oe2836h Movember 9, 196k
Re Lo Oumn
!l'o s. D. Ml.
Middleton, Idahoe :
Dear Mr. Owens
This acknowledzes the Notice of Proof of Completion of Works and Application
of Water to Beneficial U se under Permit No.  Ge2836h s in the name of Willard B.
Re Le Owen, . Tinal Proof 1s to be made before JNNE Cox

as Notary on +he ?ajﬁiﬁ%_, 19 @, at _ 2800 o'clock Pele,
at Willad E, Idaho.

As of this date, we have mail-d the Notice to the -
“sring, Idsho  , with instructions te publish it once a week for - consecutive
werrs nrior to the date set for final proof and then mail the Affidavit of Publica-

L

tion and shotement of costs to you, |

T is Dwnortant that the enplosed denositicns bn executed by the permit holder
and tuwo disinterasted witnesses who are familiar with the terms of the permit and
the work done lereunder, at the time, on the date and before you,as lotary, as
stated in the publication notice. 4 is very importent ond necessary that each
gacstion be answered in detail.

e S nd ot i N

l'n rotirains the depositicns to this office, Le sure that 21l conies have
boen ziomad, thad your Notary'!s secal has been placed on each and that all deposi=-
tions, (h 1der and two witnesses) are beiny returned. Also be surs to enclose
the AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION. 309

Veryy truly yours,

CARL E. TAPPAN
State Reclamation Engineer
By

(IRS.) EDNA P, RULE
Chief Clerk

Enel,
:-":R:\-)rﬂr
od: Anplleant

cos  Willard B. Cox
Middleton, Idsho

L=

25306




w v
" . N z
a ! Ll ] | ‘
| > ¢ " : | : | .
-1 _ : : _ .. : | _ . Wu
| | " 4 " " . " “ . . .
| ; . _ . _ s i [ D H ] 1]
........ : | . . . |
Gy T (N — - i : : . | | | _ | _ | .
_ . Rt EEEE PP B el L - ! " : : _ . _ _ .
= : ' ' ) e B [ a : _ V) I _ “ _
S| _ " | . SR T— SR — S . e S “ : .
- . " - “ .- . " ' e " |||||||||||||||| L : "
GednNER T e
. | " " . ” n . " " . _ + _r uuuuuuu A-lululnlnm.n-..uulll.
T . . _ A. 3
| Dt H : : : ' : : _ . _. " .
| H T + 4 2 b . . : . . . "
| ' “ " i T 4 ; . _ " . " .
o : ; . ! : : " " . ._ . . L
; _ “ . _ _ : + _ + H . )
: . _ . _ _ _ ! ! 1 4 5 = »
L L] b ' . : _ : . - V
= |-r--eet | ; " : _ " _ | " _ | "
e R TR e TR Be L i _. . | “ . | “ .
. ; . pevessead R e o | e~ L : ; : " | “ "
_ A e i ke TR i S TS _ _
[ ' [ ' feccasansphascssccass R i : : -
x| : " “ " : i : 3 ' {— I S e i i |
: " | | _ " " . " " ; e St L ek i —
o ¥ = 1l ' V ' ' H [ . H 3 : o l
. ! . . _ - : : ! ' N 1 . .
_ . . . . . ; . ' ' ' ' ' H
. . _ . . : : . ! i ' ' ' :
_ i _ . . g ; : I ' " ' ' H
m _ " . " . . " s ' " ' 4 " H
< i : ! i ' i : ! H i ! “ . |
" " ! ' i " H : . " . - " ! V
D el TR | V. L “ . " ._ _ _ _ | | . | u
: ' RS B —— R R e L | I ' : : " _ . " . . N
al: : i it dae SRS I : _ _ | | . " "
=l | " | | AR E— T S " _ ! | . £
" ' ] ' i " . ' S A e R _lll.o\tbl : i _ : .
—a . [ : ' ' ' ' : y v o S ! i ]
5| : _ : : _ : _ : : _ I e i ] “
'
| . " . “ .. : ] : ' . ' ' 3
u _ “ _ . | ; : ' ' - | ! 1 H
) ' I i Y —— ; : : : _ " .
K H ' : ' ; v : : . _ " _ .
| _ _ _ ¥ _ ; : h ; ' '
_ " _ _ ¥ O ¢ i ! . v + : 3 3
_ . _ " : '_ . : v - ' ¥ - '
. . _ : ' P : i ) i ! - ] Ll
lllllllllllllllllll ® _
. g e i e TS IR L 2.0 wv 2.1 “ _ _ " ” . “ )
" s " [ rp-gT-- Q..::Y..-n_ﬂ ||||||||||||| 4 : " . " n _ ".L
. " _ i g ae- e St RPN | -8 L : ; : u |
“ _ i " 1900 ool _ ; B R e 1 ” . “
' i ' ' . [ P e ' H ! ' A ! ..
v ¥ ' ' . - ' ¢ i i ; : L |
S : : ' ' s o : _ . . |
' T T [ _n . - ' ‘ . _ - . . .
_ _ _ ; 13 SN ‘ ' : : : :
" 4] _ _
.. _ n : _u & - —ry v - 1 " ™~ " " '
: " : _ ol : ._ _ _ " |
. : : 1 ~ 4 —
" i H ' ] 2l s I i i “ . I .. : “ . "
b " _ _ . e L : : | ﬁ . . ]
........................ _ . D | _
_ ' == O IR S S LTS : ’ 1 b ; " | 7 : _ " | |
I SR S e e Guniay descy Nasaas - = PP = - - 2 : : . |
! ' ' ' a2 - fF} _r.”._....m.u; ................ ' : v ; " - . " |
N ' It - 1 ¥ e ot [ : : : ;
“ : : " ® e 1! : R o ‘Fammie fsatsa R Pt " |
. e i el AR R | R O S —— H
! ' 4 ' ! +3 ' ' . ] : | : R "
L) (] . ' = 4 : _ . : i - .
' [ -_— = i H : . : _ . .
. : " . ; : " = “ _ | . |
_ :
’ : " = - no " ' ' = : __. . " m
! ' .. ' ‘ ) e : : | " . "
’ ' ¥ il ' - e ) ./ : _ ; : . |
' + ‘ " y - et o ' : : | : . . "
L S © : . . .
CLE EELL LR LR, St bl Ly -lll - : . f _
i ; ] SERRTEEE | TR (P, - = > : | | . " | m
. “ : _ beon sagily hension fan RN S— L _ ; ! . " .
_ :
" i : _ : [ : | b ez e e : " . "
. : " ' : H ' ' [ I A . .
. | . | . _ . ! . . [ (R I — :
' ’ ' ' ' H 1 i ; : . R
¥ L T | ik H ! . . . . |
¥ . [} T L] 0 ’ : : : - _ "
' . ' ¥ ¥ . _ : ] " , . “ "
: .
" . “ . : ; . ! - . ¥, : 1 H
_ — _ . . : ' i ™. T ' ' ' .
. . _ . ; : ' Il t\:_ . H [ H
_ . _ _ “ . . ! ' . ' ™~ H
sapaBanssas | — e : ; : : _ . . . . |
r P —— I — [p— S % 1 : : | . . . .
L] ' H R T T T . P . : : | | _ -
M 4 i ' e e S, P— 5 ; : : . .
" ] ' ' ’ ' G . . _ _ .
. _ _ . _ . i _ _ _ .
_ " - - " | ' R [ R e ity i T : -
. _ | . . . . . 4 A e AT e e .- ._I||| .
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ e -
1 H ' | ; . _ ! . _ _ .
| ' ' 3 N H | i : _ v _ “
n . . . _ ; : [ ' ' '
' ' L} : : . _ - . -
1 ' ._ ] H " - _ . n _ -
' ' H ; | . _ -
| . _ . _ . : “ . . ' '
: : _ : _ . _ . _ _ _ | . 3
SRRt SERTLTLE e e SRR A, | H _ : . " " _ " | .
" ” ISR, T VR S | : : : _ " . . "
| _ " . _ I . 258 A S " _ " " .
lhv. | . | : “ _ . Illﬂulllltlll P et T ) H : -
Gy | | . _ _ i _ S MR _ “ i
. _ - . | : : _ - Mgt Ry DR RS =
| i ' " L ' ‘ : _ . . s AR o
L ] . N - : i . . . _ u
u _ _ " | ; ! : ; H
: s : . “ “ i
r . ] : ' [-]
SR 1 H : ’
e 4 :
" o




M 3 59

® Stue of Lisho @
License and Certificate of Water Right

Water License No...0=2836% _ priority. _ January 5, 1960 Amount 3:6% ¢.f.s.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that g, L, OWEN

of Anaheim, Caljfornia , made application for a permit to appropriate the
public waters of the State of Idaho, dated January 5 , 19 60 ; that Permit No, G-28364
was issued under said application; that Certificate of Completion of Works, with a carrymg capacity
of 3.64  second feet, was issued thereunder on March 17 , 19 67 . showing
that said works were completed on the 1Ath day of Decembar , 1964 : and
that on the 16th dayof December , 1964, R. L. OWEN

of Anaheim , State of California , made proof {0 the satistaction of the

State Reclamation Engineer of Idaho, of a right to the use of the watersof a well,

a tributary ofgsubterranean flow, for the purpose of iprigation

under Use Permit No, G-23364 of the Department of Reclamation, and

that said richt to the use of said waters has heen perfected in accordance with the laws of Idaho.
and is hereby confirmed by the State Reclamation Engineer of Idaho and entcred of record in

Volume 14 of Licenses, at Page 8708 ,onthe 17th dayof March L1967
The right hereby confirmed dates from January 5 .19 60
The Point of Diversion is located

inthe SE 1y SW 14, Sec. 18 ,Twp. 7 5. .R. 6 E, ,BM, Owyhee County

"That the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually needed and beneficially used for said purposes, and shall
hot. exceed 3.64 cubic feet per second.

Description and location of use:

Twp | Range Sectian Farty-Acre Tract i Mo Acres Described 1n Permif | No  Acres Actually Irngated
7 S. 6 E, 16 SE's NW'g 20 10
| | NEl; Swig Lo 40
. NWY; SWlg : 40 15
1 SW SW'g | 4o 8
SEY% Swlg Lo 38
NW'; SEY 20 24
! SWi SE Lo ‘ 39
} SE'; SE's 30 ; 8
Total number of acres to be irrigated: 182

The right to the use of the water aforesaid hercby confirmed is restricted to the lands or place
of use heremn described, as provided by the laws of Idaho.

WITNESS the seal and signature of the State Reclamation Engineer, affixed at Boise, Idaho,
this 17th day of March , 19 67 .

mation Engineer.



State of Idaho

LICENSE AND CERTIFICATE
OF WATER RIGHT

Water License No. G..-..ZBJ_@[I' ,

Anaheim, California._ . ... ...

Source of Supply..a well, tributary ...

_of subterranean flow =

.T!.__z s‘.J.__.B.‘__‘s,“E".__‘B'Pi'_.i .

Place of Use SE'5 NW'g, SW'g, NWlg SElg,

Purpose .. Arrigation. .

Date of Prionty Januvary 5, 1960

Recoided March 17, ‘967

n Book  1h of lLacenses, Page 8708

253 Y¢
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State of Idaho
License and Certificate of Water Right

Water License No. G-=28364 Amount___. 3254 Cofp5..
Water District No.._ .. oo Priority. January. 8, 1960

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that R. L. OWEN

of Anaheim, California , made application for a permit to appropriate the
public waters of the State of Idaho, dated January 5 ,1960 : that Permit No. 6-28364
was issued under said application; that Certificate of Completion of works, with a carrying capacity of

3.64 second feet, was issued thereunder on March 17 , 19 67 , showing that said works
were completed on the 16th day of Cecember ,1964  ;and thaton the 16th
day of December ;1964 , R, L. OMEN
of Anaheim ) , State of California , made proof to the satisfaction of the

State Reclamation Engineer of Idaho, of the right to use the watersof 5 wal1

, a tributary of subterranean flow , for the purpose of irrigation
, under Use Permit No. G.28364 of the Department of Reclamation,

and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Idaho,
and is hereby confirmed by the State Reclamation Engineer of Idaho and entered of record in Volumne

14 of Licenses at page 8708 |, on the 17 day of March , 19 67 ;
The right hereby confirmed dates from January 5 ,19 60 ;
The Point of Diversion is located

in the SE 4 SW 14, Sec. 16 ,Tp. 7 $4 ., R. 6 E, , B. M,, OwyheeCounty,

That the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually needed and beneficially used for said purposes, and shall

not exceed 3.64 cubic feet per second.

Description and location of use:

. A No,
Twp. | Range Sec. Forty-acre Tract Descrlfb%d ircf%s‘ernﬁt Actually%f-f-fgsated
7 S. 6 E. 16 SE% Nwg 20 10
NEl; SuWig 40 40
NW Swlilp 40 15
Svs Swig 4o 8
SEl; swy 40 38
NW; SEX 20 24
W SE%g &0 39
SEY; SElg 30 8
Total nuwber of acres to be irrigated: 182

The right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described, as provided by the laws of Idaho.

WITNESS the seal and signature of the State Reclamation Engineer, affixed at Boise, Idaho, this

17th day of March 19 67

-.s,/__.R.._.Keim..Hnggj_nsnn .....
tate Reclamation Engineer.
(SEAL)
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State of Fdaho
License and Certificate of Water Right
Water License No. §=27985 Amount...3:90 Cefesa .
Water District NO... ..o ) Priority.June 12, 1959

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that THERN HENRY TEEPLES -Assignee CHARLES E. and MARGARET E.

SPARKS

of , made application for a permit to appropriate the

Sterling, Idaho
public waters of the State of Idaho, dated June 12 ,19 59 ;that Permit No. G-27985
was issued under said application; that Certificate of Completion of works, with a carrying capacity of

3.90 second feet, was issued thereunder on March 17 ,19 67 _ showing that said werks

were completed on the 16th day of May ,1964 ;andthatonthe 15th

day of . May 1964 | cuARLES E. AND MARGARET E. SPARKS

R

N,
N,
hY

\\
of §ter ling , State of 1daho , made proof to the satisfaction of the
State Rec lamaf:‘i"un Engineer of Idaho, of the right to use the watersof a well
, a tributary of subterranean flow , for the purpose of irrigation and do-

mestic use , under Use Permit No. G-27985 of the Department of Reclamation,
and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Idaho,
and is hereby confirmed by the State Reclamation Engineer of Idaho and entered of record in Volume

14 of Licenses at page $707 ,onthel7 day of March , 1967
The right hereby confirmed dates from June 12 , 1959 ;
The Point of Diversion is located
in the NW i SW 14, Sec. 5 ,Tp. &4 S, , R. 31 E, , B. M, BinghatCounty.

That the amount of water to which such right is entitied and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually needed and beneficially used for said purposes, and shall

not exceed 3,90 cubic feet per second.

Description and location of use:

Twp. | Ran See, Forty-acre Tract No. Acres No. Acres

ge Described in Permit Actually Irrigated
4's, |31 E, | 6 NEY SEY 36 \ 20
5 SWs MWz 36 . 20
NEY; Swy 38 25
NWi; swis 36 \ 15
SEl; SWy 38 4o
8 SW NEY; 22 10
NEl; NWg 32 4o
SEY; Nw 28 25
Total number of acrles to be irrigateds: 195

The right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described, as provided by the laws of Idaho.

WITNESS the seal and signature of the State Reclamation Engineer, affixed at Boise, Idaho, this
t7th day of March , 19 67

s/ R, Keith Higginson .
State Reclamation Engineer.

(SEAL)
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

§_28364

:;:“;/”’ ﬂ;? ;

To Appropriate the Subterranean Waters of The State of ldaho

Earl D, Owen

Middleten, Idahe

Application No. G- 36336
Permit No. G- 28364
District No.

Name of Applicani: R, L. OWEN

Postoffice address: Angheim County: State: Calif.

Quantity of water claimed:

(a) Rate of withdrawal in cubic feet per second L0 or Idaho
Miners’ inches 200 or gallons per minute

(b} Annual withdrawal in acre feet per annum
Source of water supply: subterransan

Location of point of diversion or well is in the SE 14 of the SW 1 of Section 16

Twp. 7 8 ,Rge. 6 B , B.M, County of Cwyhes

Water is to be used for: irrigation
If for municipal, industrial or recreational purposes, give:
(a) Point of use of water is in the 14 of the Y, of Section , Twp.
Rge. , B.M,
(b) Waste water or sewage effluent is to be returned io
at 2 point in the 1; of the 14 ol Section . Twp . Rge
Kind of works:  artesian well and ditches
Estimated cost of works: § 6,000

(a) Isreservoir to be used? pg

(b) Capacity of reservoir:

..........................

T

________

................

----------------------

: )
AT L B W AN SR L -

A P

bt L

e ke e A e A ———
rees

e o AT T

prmemonr

A m e A e

IR,

-

--------

. B. M.

The tune reguired for the completion of such work and complete apphication of the water to the proposed use 1s 5

years.

If applicant is a corporation, give:
I. (a) Date and place of incorporation:
(b) Amount of capital stock: $ {¢) Amount paid in: $

(d) Names and addresses of directors:

II. The financial resources of the applicant are {(a} Cash onhand. §

(b) Treasury stock: {c) Bonds to be issued:

{d) Other resources:

The land to be irrigated is described in the following tabulation:

Existing water rights and/ or valid permits appurtenant to the lands to be irrigated are: Bruneau River

water 50 miners inches.

@ 0.5 (cubic feet per second, iFFREFHF EARGHHFARIREEF of the water herein applied for is to be supple-

mental to the existing water rights.

i#d) 1s for new lands.

{b) 1,5 (cubic feet per second, wigldbiddddpés



Remarks:

BE IT KNOWN THAT The undersigned hereby makes appli cation for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of
1daho as herein set forth.

R. L. Owen
Applicant.

By /8/ B+ B, Owen . dgent.
Date of first receipt at Department of Reclamation: 11230 AM, January 5, 1%60
Returned to applicant for correction:

Corrected application received:

Approval of State Reclamation Engineer

The number of this permit 18 G— 28 3&4 .
Recorded in Book 100 Page 2836k Approved Janugry 20, 1960

This is to certify that I have examined the within apphcation for a permit tc appropnate the public waters of the State of Idaho, and hereby approve
the same, subject to the {ollowing limitations and conditions-

Bond in the sum of § to be filed on or before

Waork to begin on or before and to continue deligently and uninterruptedly to completion, unless
temporarily interrupted by circumstances over which the permit holder has no control,

One-fifth of the work above specified to be completed on or before July 20, 1962

The whole of said work to Be completed and beneficial use of water approprmated i accordance herewith, to he made and proofs offered on or

before January 20, 1965

Witness my hand this 20th day of January, 1960 /s/ GEO, N. CARTER

STATE RECLAMATION ENGINEER.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We, ... BOBERL. Ba T LIE. oo et e , Governor of the State of Idaho,
and ... ... ARNOLD WILLEAMS . oo, , Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, have caused this instrument to
be executed in the name of the State of Idaho, and caused the Great Seal of the State of Idaho to be hereunto affixed, this.... 20th
day of _.January. ... .. ..., 1960

Countersigned: STATE OF IDAHO
{SEAL)

By /8/ ROBERT E, SMYLIE
By/s/ ARNOLD WILLIAMS ...

Governor
Secrelary of State.
12.
T i 5 NE»; NWi SWig SE14 Totals
WP. | Range | SeCTam  INWYISWIAISEY | NEWINWY[SW4ISEY | NE4INWLISWIAISEY, | NEINWLISWKISE | o
78 6E |16 40 L0 20 0 L0 L0 L0 20 40 P 350
Total number ef acres te be| irrigated:

TO ALY WHOM IT|MAY |CONCERN:

Permit No. G-28364 -
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF WORKS

This is tp ceftify that R, L. OWEN Anaheim, County of -k, and State of Califofnia, the holder of Permit No.

G-2836L4, issued upgn Application No. G-36336 bearing date of priority of January 5, 1960, authorizing the djversion
of 4.0 second feet |of waters of a well, County of Owyhee, State|of ldaho, for irrigatjon purposes, has fully complied

with the provisiong of the laws of the §

set

intended use .64 second feet of the wat
of saild waters|is in the SE% SW, Sec, 16

the

Proof of Complétion of Works Made: Dec

te of ldaho relating to the proof of completion of the works of diversion
out and degcribed in said Permit} that said works are adequate for diverting and ¢onveying to the place|of

s of a well, tributary of subterrancan flow} that the point of diversion
s To 7 8.4 R, 6 E., B.N, and that the lands proposed to be irrigated by
described as follows,| to-wit2

usle or place off use of said water ar
SEY% NWig, sw'g, wwlg sels, S's SElg, Sec. 16, T. 7.S,, Rl 6 E., B.M,
er 16, 1964

Witness my hand this 17th day of March, A. D. 1967}

s/ R. KEITH HIGGINSON

State Rec]amation Engineer
 (CENSE 1SSUED FOR, .24 SEC. 1.
INSE PAG RO._S 7080




March 17, 1967

Ret Parmit No, G-28364

R, Lo Owen
C/O B. D, Owon
Middleton, Idaho 8364k

Dear Mr, Owent

Enclosed is the Certificate of Completion
of Works and License and Certificate of Water
Right on the above numbered permit.

Atso enclosed {s departmental recelpt No,
G~-11134L in the amount of $21.,00 covering the fees.

We are pleased to have been of service to
you, If you have any questfons, please do not
hasitate to contact us,

Vary truly yours,

M, Russell Bosch
Office Manager

MRB1dj

Enc,t certificates
recaeipt for $21,00

2230V



FORM 22 .Permit No. G-28364 . i

o
Urertificate of Completion of Works

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This 1s to certify that R. L. Owen

of  Anaheim . ,Countyof ..... . -~ . and State of
Catifornia . ., the holdet of Permit No.G=28364 | issued upon

Application No,G-36336. bearing date of priority of January 5, 1960 | authorizing the

diversion of  %+0 second feet of waters of @ well,

County of Owyhee. ..... .. ., State of Idsho, for irrigation

purposes, has . fully complied with the provisions of the laws of the State of Idaho

relating to the proof of completion of the works of diversion set out and descnbed 1n said
Permut, that said works are adequate for diverting and conveying to the place of intended
use 3.64 . second feet of the waters of a well, tributary of

subterranean flow;

that the point of diversion of said waters s in the S$f4. SWs, Sec. 16, T, 7 S.,

Ro. 6 E-., BoM!

and that the lands proposed to be irrigated by the use or place of use of said water are
described as follows, to-wit: SEY% Nw'g, sWlp, Nwl; SEl, S's Stk, Sec. 16, T. 7 s.,.

R. 6 E., BuM.

Proof of Completion of Works Made: Dacemher 16, 1964,

Witness my hand this 17th . day of March . AD 19 67

State Reclan

(.

Lngineer

2 NPCY



/1 IEXE

Permit No. .G-28364

Certificate of Conpletion
of HWorks

Dated . March 17 . 19 67

Stream = a well

County ...Owyhee

Amount .... 364 ¢,fase.

Date of Priority Januvary. 5,. 1360
Recotded in Book .. 100

of. . Permits . , page 28364
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STATE oF !r AHO i o

Department of Reclamation
Boige, Idaho._sf_-éég 4_/1_5_+ —_ 196" .

RECEIVED >
'ROM e /K/

—-DOLLARS

FOR

Well Driller’s Licenss Fee - g

Application No.- . . . . . ; —_—

Proofs C’/I//Jz//ﬁ'?fzgf $%__.ZA I

Certified Copy - . - . . .

Recording Assignment . . . $____,_______ ///
______________________________________ ST S R ’

TOTAL . . . B KL | e sm nzcumanon‘lgzsagrﬁmf—

R. L. Owen
¢/o E. D. Owen
Middlaton, Idaho B3644

Dear Mr. Owen

N26G-11334 ——

Our field examiner's report on his inspection of proof cf compietion
of works and application of water to beneficial use under the terms of Permit
No. G~28364  shows the well(X) is (389 capable of conveying
inches, or %-54 c.f.s. However, due to.the limitations of your permi
can only allow the amount of water originally requested, the amount of
actually used beneficially, or 1 (one) miner's inch per irrigated acre.

Upon receipt of the statutory fees, totaling § %f -00 . wWe will
issue the Certificate of Completion of Horkg ggr 3.6 c.fus. and t

License and Certificate of Water Right for
with priority of January 5,

the point of diversion

he use of subterranean water

<o SEL/Z4SW1/3, Secr 16 7.7 8, R. 6 B, BuM., for

miner's
t, we
water

he

¢c.f.5. confirming the right,

with

frrigation of 132 acres in SE1/4NW1/4, SW1/4, W1/2881/4, SEL/48E1/4, Sec, 16,

T. 75, R. 6 E, B.M,

MRBinw

Very truly yours,

M. Russell Bosch
Oiffice Manager

293¢
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ANDERSON, KAUFMAN, ANOERSON AND RINGEHKT

LAWYERS
EUWGENE H ANGERSON IDAHDO BUILDING
SAMUEL KAUFMAN Areasa CoOoeg Z20B
RICHARD ANDERSON Boisk, IoAHD B3704 TELEFHONE 342-459)
WILLIAM F RINGERT POST OFFICE BOX 2773

February 15, 1967

¥

ey —n

131

w A ‘ - !
f""% - !
i b=

L

State Reclamation Engineer rEB 1? 1867

gzizzlroizzho . Department o1 reclamatior

ie

»
v
}

et i b

-t

o da— —

i

Re: Permit No. G 28364 - - D e
Dear Sir:

Herewith is check for $21.00 in payment of the
amount specified by your recent letter to E. D. Owen of the
fees of your office remaining to be paid in the above captioned
matter, which has gone to final proof.

Yours very truly,

ANDERSON, KAUFMAN, ANDERSON
AN T

By

Eu e H. Anderson
EHA :pho
Enclosure

>73¢ Y



R aeemwenr

January 24, 1967

RE: Permit No. G~4B8364

R. L. Owen
¢/oE. D. Owen
Middleton, Idaho 83644

Tear Mr. Owen

Our field examiner's report on his inspection of proof of completion
of works and application of water to beneficial use under the terms of Permit
No. G=28364  ahows the well(X) is (2989 capable of conveying 182 miner's
inches, cor . ¢.f.s. However, due to the limitations of your permit, we
can only allow the amount of water originally requested, the amount of water
actually used beneficially, or 1 (one) miner's inch per irrigated acre.

Upon receipt of the statutory fees, totaling 21.00 , we will
issue the Certificate of Completion of Workg gzr .64 c.f.s. and the
License and Certificate of Water Right for “* c.f.s., confirming the right,

with priority of January 5, 1960 to the use of subterranean water with
the point of diversion in SE1/4SW1/4, Sec. 16, T. 78, R. 6§ E, B.M,, for

irrigation of 1892 acres in SE1/4NW1/4, SW1/4, W1/25E1/4, 8E1/48E1/4, Bec. 16,
Ta ? s; R! 5 sl B.Mi

Very truly yours,

M. Russell Bosch
Cifice Manager

MRB; nw

o

253cY



Form 23
STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE 5
g REPORT OF ENGINEER
i3 -
& 3 PERMIT NO._G=2836)

REPORT ON PROOF OF Completion of Works & Beneficial Use

R. L. Owen % E. D. Owen, Middleton, Idaho
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STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE, IDAHO

. REPORT OF ENGINEER

Permit No.G=28364 S

This proof is forCompletion of Works & Benef icial Use 1, Water District No

Form 23

1. Name of applicant... B .L.Omn(/ ..................

2. Source of water supply: .............Sublerranean -

3. Location of point of divergion: Ts in the...... ... ... SFASHE . .. of Section.... 6 ..
TS R..6 EaBeMs . County of.. ... owyhes e

Describe works as they exist, giving dimensions and capacifies of same:._...

‘Q{: ;...:t[/ ......... 5’30&}4 . A R M B esscheveclood
A L2 ’/ e,./;ri;s;/ﬂ odloes \/—u """ Z;: Y A

u%w

Z"ﬁ%f‘s 5. Casaf . Tand. uwré/yzd Aeqla )
T loks. f::'c‘??«d{ }l"

. Wateris used for; ... TIrxdgstion . e —
6. State whether or not water kas been turned into works of diversion: ... %W ..............................

7. List legal subdivisions of lands to be irrigated. If proof is for beneficial use, give exact namber

of acres under cultivation in each forty-acre tract. (Describe manner and place of use if other

than irrigation) :

BRI BT S oo e e e e e —eeeteee e eeuvameemmonnts —aean <%%mmeeet%esesmenmceiamndessenssseesesamesesenmnmmmeneeinas
Messcere et 2 /&//Iﬂfa;&gz /5% @2 e
......... X= j?-.z’y:/;i’//z;?&

AP 785 x  pE = Gl s {w%é
me,,w.afﬁmﬂ MW M /f{uu W R A
MW% WMM, ........................................................

This examination was made on the ... ... 30 ........ day of ~~tey?. fwée—f, 1966
(Signed)...___Da.e.J,-Q.)_q. (AR 72l 7/ 1T
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A Pt o e © - 5 et " ) R
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Tond Widdleten, Tdaho, § 36U+

| Y _uPermit No. =00k

\ Examination for. Gowplation of Works &

- xounty....

T T R T ——

——

INSTRUCTIONS TO EXAMINERS

1. Alwaya carefully note the location of
the point of diversion and accurately
plat same,

2. When proof iz for beneficial use,
carefully check up the number of
acres actually irrigated in each forty
and accurately plat same,

3. Make a map showing the correct
location of streams and ditches,
and the irrigated lands, and any
adjacent permanent landmarks, such
a3 towns, lakes, large streama and
public roads.

4, If any unusual conditions are dis-
covered, make plain statement of
them under remarks,

5. Always see the holder, if puss:ble,

and go over the whole ground with L
him and make your report only upon : '
actual existing facis and conditions. : i
8. Give general characteristics of 80ils, | prda.’ '
topography, and crops raised. | Protest: /—, .
Coinpliition of Woskwe _ ¥¥
‘ i
| oﬁm .
#” > f
w M /ﬁa—b\_ | .
- L



IM April 1962 . .

Jumwry 5, 1965

Re: Permit Ngw2836

Es Da Owenr
Mdddlston, Tdaho

Dear My, Owsns

We acknowledge receipt of the depositions of holder and two
witnesses, also affidavit of publication in the UYHRE WNOGET

, all submitted in probf of completion of works
and beneficial use on Permit ¥tf-30

Before final action is taken in the matter, the law requires

that a fleld examination be made by an engineer from this department.

We cannot tell just when this examination will be made, but
our field engineer will try and contact you at the time he makes the
examination so that arrangements may be made to show him over the

grounds.
Very truly yours,
GEO. N. CARTER
State Reclamation Engineer
By:
{(Mrs.) Edna P. Rule
Chief Clerk
EPR:

227 Ha 11s AT
312 Evening Star Lare
Rewport Baach, Californias

253¢Y



RE: Permit No, (=2836L
R. L. Owen

¥, E, D, Owen
Middleton, Idsho

Dear Earls

This acknowledges receipt of your proofs in connection
with the sbove numbered permit. However, you did fail to semd
in a photo-copy of powsr of attormey given to you to handle the
business affairs for Dick.

The proofs appear to be in good shape and as soon as
we receive the copy of the power of attorney we will process them
and will send you a form lestter opncerning same,

VYory truly yours,

CARL E. TAFPAN
State Reclamation Englpmer

By

(llrl.) Edna P, Rule
Chief Clerk

EFR

~g36Y
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF IDAHO }
County of Owyhee 58

I, RODNEY A, HAWES, being first duly sworn, on cath says that
he is the Publisher of the OWYHEE NUGGET, a newspaper of gen-
eral circulation, published weekly by Rodney A. Hawes, publisher
and printer thereof, at Marsing, County of Owyhee, State of Idaho;

That the annexed notice was published in said newspaper once

each week and every week for Ll- . consecutive weeks, the first pub-

e, 19 6LL .., and

_day of . DE®ember

Heation being on the .12 _ day of . NOV.
the last publication being on the 3 .
19.6L

That the said newspaper has been published continuounsly and un-
interruptedly in said county during a period of more thun seventy-
eight consecutive weeks prior to the first publication of the attached

notice.

7

i
q"‘_‘;‘_',wf'","—’ S .
Il g PE e T
PUBLISHER.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 374 day of

_December 190k |
(7// . s
- NOTARY PUBLIC
5 —
My commission expires _ . . /"// £ /
(SEAL)

L R
Lo SR

SRR @i SR b
R %g

NOTICE OF PROOF
OF COMPLETION OF WORKS

APPLICATION OF WATER

T0 BENEFICIAL USE

Notiee is hereby given that at
5:00 P, M., on the 16th day of
December 1964, at Middleton,
County of Canyon, State of Ida-
ho, before Willard E. Cox, Not-
ary Publie, at (address) V_V"il]/ard
E. Cox Agency, proof will be
submitted of the completion of
works for the diversion of 4.0
cubic feet per second of undef-
ground water from a well, and
of the application to beneficial
use of said water, in accordance
with the terms and conditions
of Permit No. G-28364, herato-
| fore issued by the Depariment of
Reclamation of the State
Idaho.

1. The name and postoffice ad-

dress of the person O corpora-
. tioh holding said permit is R. L.
Owen, Anaheim, California
Agent, E. D. Owen, Middleton,
Idaho.

2. Said works of diversion
will be fully completed on the
date set for such completion, and
the amount of water which said
works are capable of conveying
to the place of use is 4.0 cubic
feet per second.

. The use to which said
water has been applied is irri-
gation, purposes, and the amount
applied to beneficial use is 4.0
cubic feet per set‘.;gnd_. . ’

4. The point of diversion of

said water is SEV4SW 1, Sec. 16,,
Twp. 1 §., Ree. § E B. M.
. b eg'l;e %&;:13 whelre sgid wa’t;;r
is used is ANWY,, NW,
SWi, NWHSHY) SHSHt Sae,
16., p. 7S, Rge. 6 E. B. M.

68, The date of priority which
said user is prepared to establish
is January §, 1960

gARL E. TAPPAN,
State Reclamation Engineer
{Noy. 12 -~ Dec. 3

e KV

£

)
¥

25360Y



Form 16 . ". T ]
T EsR)
STATR OF IDAHO \Jn e '

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
| pepartment of Reclimation

~ -

-

BOISE, IDAHO
Permit No. g 28364
3 % 3 %
PROOF OF APPLICATION OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE
B odr o4 3 3t
DEPOSITION OF HOLDER

11d Completion of Works

Ques. 1. State your name, residence, occupation and postoffice address:

v Middleton, Idaho
R, L, Owen By E, D, Owen, acting as agent by Power of Atty

Ques. 2, If acting in behalf of corporation, state its name, principal place of business
(if a foreign corporation, give name of pestoffice of statutory agent), your positicn
with reference to sane, and your suthority for appearing in its behalfs

Ques. 3. State mumber, appro date of perpmit, and date of priority you propose to

establish under the permit; -28364, 1-20-60, 1-5-60
-
Ques. L. State source of water supply: sy a
Give location of point of diversion, showing su%‘ 'V:L; sn.zon, section, township and range:

- - - [ -~
SE4swiSec. 16, Twp. 7S, Range 6E B,M,

-~
ues. 5. Describe your works of diversion: Laterals and canals

3 state amount of water they are capable of cone
-
veying from point of diversion to place of use 4,0 cfs ; CGive name of canal or ditch

or other works by which water is conducted to such place of wse:

3 if a well, state depth of well 513 Feet s depth and size of cas-

ing: 124 « 3 depth to water artissn 3 if pump is used,

state discharge of pump: 5 tell how it was measured or determined: wWeir

3 1f spriniler irrigabtion, give mumber and size of nozzles amnd

operating pressure: o
-

Ques., 6. State for what purpose water is useds ; )

If for irrigation, name each subdivision in which use% %dl mumber gi° acres in each

subdivision that have actually been irrigated with said water :_ 80 acres in W_172 Nif 4,
- - 4 - .7 v -
20 acres SE*NW%, 160 acres Swd, 20 acres NW4SE%, 40 acres SW!SEY. 30 acres

-

— - - -~
SE SE4 all in Sec. 16., Twp. 7S,, Rgze. 6 E, B.M,

tate nature of all improvemenis which have been made as a OLrect reswit of Said wo:
——

— . - - -

Land leveled — Ditchs construy seded — QDS

- hafvested

2 934/2/
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Ques. 6-a: If this is a ground water permit, give name and address of person that drilled
' ~

the wells Irvine E. Glineaki Bruneasn. Idaho
N . d

=
Ques, 7. If for other than irrigation purpcses, state purpose and how useds:

<
Domes tic

Ques. 8. What is the minimum amount of water required for the purpose specified aboves:

-

4000 gal per month

Ques. 9. If you are not the person or representative of the corporation to whom’ above
mentioned permit was originally issued, please state how ownership was acquired by present
holder:

Individual obtained by purchase,

Quess 10. State when and in what amount the water diverted under shove mentioned permit’
has been first used: lfi_arch./ 1960 Time used simce first uses

e Bach W.aast:l.f
Ques. 1l. Describe all other water rights appurtenant to same place of user

50 inches from Warm Sprines Ditch Co,, G=32132

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscribed,
before its signing, that I believe him to bs the person he represents himself Lo be,
and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn to before me, at my office in

Middleton -~ s County of Canyon
- -~ -~
State of IchD, on this 16%h d&y of Dﬁﬁﬂmhﬁ: ¥ A.D. 19 ﬁﬁ .

My Commission expires: March 21, 67

253¢Y
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Fo;m 174 . .

1.5 M 7-31-62 A L]
s e N 1 ' 1
i

STATE OF IDAHO o
, _astment of Recitmation
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION il

BOISE, IDAIO e enm e e

Permit No. 28364

R AR G ST

FROOF OF APPLICATION OF WATER 70 BENEFICIAL USE

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

The deposition of two witnesses on this form, taken separately, required in each case

Ques. 1. State your mame, age, residehce, occupation 'and postoffice address:
Earl Ao Roller 65 R # 1 8

aldwell Idaho, Retn‘ad Railroad worker-

Ques. 2. Are you ac}minted with R. L. Owen vas s the holder of
Permit No.__ (.28364% ? How long have you known him and where does he resides
- . /"’
/
25 Yoars 312 Evening Star L N ach
California
Ques. 3, Have you read or heard said Pemmit No. G,ggqéu read, and are you familiar
with its provisions and conditions: TYes: X Nos
=
Quess L. State source of water supply: Subterranean
o~ - e -

State place of diversion: SE "SW" Sec. 16., Twp. 7.S,, Rge. 6 E.R.M.

. -~
Describe works for conveying water to place of 'use: Gate valves, pipe. ditches

and hesdgates

Ques. 5. How many second feet of water do you estimate said works will safely conduct
o

to place of use: 4. 0Ocfs, How much water hawe you seen being so

conveyed: _l,0 ofs,

Ques. 6. If for irrigation, show mumber of acres irrigatsd in each subd:Lv:Ls:.on, giving
full le%gl descmpt:t.gn ,1+

/» -
80 acres in Wi Nﬁt" 20 Acres S@ mg ey 160 scres Sﬂ’n, 2Q’fagxes .
LF s ., - e
N 40 geres SW  SE . 20 ‘scres SE, SE]'F 811 in Sece 16.y Twpa 7 S.s

Rge. 6 E.BOM.

> 8 3¢V
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Ques. 7+ If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been used:

/
Not Appllicable

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and
give your estimate oyhe amount of water required for its profitable cultivation:

Well drained, comparstively level land., 360 inches of water

Ques. $. Have you any interest in the works, water or lamis above mentioned? If so,

-

in vhat way and to what extent: No

—
Qbes. 10, When did you first see this water used: March 1980

—
Other times you hawe seen such use: Each year during the erop season

{Signed) Z?Mg/ Q. é§ &QX L.

1 hereby cert:.fy that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber
before its signing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be,
and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn to before me in Midd] atan

/’
s County of Canyon s State of Idaho, on this 1ethda:,r of Dagsmhﬁz R
aA. D., X¥EZ, 1964

Notary Public for State of Idaho

/’ Residing: Middleton, Idsho

My commission expires: 3/21/67

2830y
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Form 174 ® . ) o

1.5 M 7-31-62 _ U ;:" U;. u[
" ] * L_ﬂl
OEC 17 1964

STATE OF TDAHO Uepartment of p s
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

LR
TS

BOISE, IDAIO

Permit No. 28364

FROOF OF APPLICATION OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

and Completion of Waorks

DEPOSTTION OF WITWESS

The deposition of two witnesses on this form, taken separately, required in each case

Ques., 1. State your name, agé, residehce, occupation 'and postoffice address:
Malvin J. Zehr Jr. 23 Hruneau, Idaho Fa:rmer

-
Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with R. T.. Owen ye; s the holder of
-~
Permit No. g 283ak 7 How long have you known him and where does he reside:
— . e
Syears 312 Evening Star ILane Newport Beach,
California
Ques. 3. Have you read or heard said Permit No, Ga ?8‘%634- read, and are you familiar
-
with its provisions and conditions: Yes: X Nos
Quese L. GState source of water supply: Subterranean

" - /
State place of diversion: g ngyn Sen . 'JF’:‘_ Twp. 7. S - RES o 5 E.R.M,

Describe works for conveyirig water to place of uses Gate 'ar:alj.vt—:tsg1 pipe, ditches

and hesdgates

Ques, 5, How many second fest of water do you estimate said works will safely conduct

to place of user 4.0 efs. How much water have you seen being so
/‘
conveyed: 4,0 efs.
Ques. 6, If for :.r'ra.gatlon, show number of acres irrigatsd in each subd:.va.smn, giving
full legal descriptions -~ -
80 acres in W Nwl" 20 Acres SEL' NWLF.. 160 acres SWL" EQJacres it
14. ~

LFO acres sw’* SE[F 30 acres SE. gEH 211 3in Sec. 16-- TuPe 7 Sey
Rge. 6 E.B.M,

2536Y
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Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been used:

NotwApplicable

Ques. 8. (If for irrigabion) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and
give your estimate of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation:
v

Well drained, comparatively level land., 350 inches of water

Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water or lamls sbove mentimed? If so,

-

in vhat way and to what extent: No

g
Ques . 10, When did you first see this water used: Ap®il 1964
e
Other times you haw seen such use: Each year dur ha or s

(Signed)

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber
before its signing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself tobe,
and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn to before me in _ piddleton

~ -
, County of Csnyon y State of Idaho, on this 16@5@ of Vecember »

A, D., T, 1964

/.
pd

Notary Public/i‘or State of Idaho

/ Residing: Middleton, Idaho

My commission expires:__ 3/2]1/67

253¢c/)



Form No. 11 . ) .

oM 2/63

NOTICE TC ACCOMPANY THIS IETIER MUST HE MADE IN DUPLICATE

(Date) November 9, 1964 7 —

(P. 0.) Box 2, Middlaton, Idaho

70 THE STATE RECLAMATICN ENGIIEER
Boise, Idaho
Dear Sir:
You are hereby aunthorized to have the attached notice published

at my expense in the Owyhee Nugget of

Margsing, Idaho published in the

county in which the works are situated,

f’f: { 4& OIW"-‘-M
‘2’9; éo-.j-’ Z;T 0: O’/\)“‘v\

(In case of canals or other works designed to divert and
carry more than 50 cublc feet of water per second, the follewing certificate
must be signed by a well known and competeni engineer.)

I hereby certify that the facts set forth in the

attached notice are true.

Bnginee r

25369
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No, 36 | - 1u/1/63
NOTICE OF PROOF OF COMPLETION OF WORKS '

e m e L - A
U*fbﬁl:*-“ a}\ '.J, Eae ) il i
and

APPLICATICN OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE
Notice is hereby given that at a.a0 pMe» on the _ 1oth day of Dacemnber:
19 @, > at Middleton , County of Canyon , State of Idaho,
before _g311nid-Be.Cox_imewepeiimuinipinbs }» [0tary Public, at (address) (w/ lised £ Com

, proof will be submitted of the completion of works for

//cﬂt—ucx?

the diversion of _M/cubic feet per second of undgrground water from a well, and of the
applicaticn to beneficial use of said water, in accordance with the terms and conditions
of Permit lo. 8 EEBSIV’P s heretofore issued by_ the Department of Reclamation of the
State of Idaho.

l. The name and postoffice address of the person or corporation holding said permit

-~ e

is

2., Said works of diversion will be fully completed on the date set Tor such comple-
tion, and the amount of water which said works are capable of conveying to the place of
use is ! 3/ cubic feet per second.

ra
3. The use to which said water has been applied is 1rrigation

, purposes, and the amount applied to beneficial use is

s cubic feet per second.

i, The point of diversicn of said water is

5. The place where said water is used is

-

- e

e Twpe.7 8., Bgea 6 E.Bule

6, The date of priority which said user is prepared to establish 15 _ jannapy 5, 1960

—RABL E. TAPFAN

State Reclamation Engineer

2536 Y



Re: Permis No. Ge2836h Date: Kowe 9, 1964

Re Ls Owen
Owyhee Nugget
H‘r’im’ Idaho,
Gentlemerns
Enclosed you will find Ilotice for Publication, once a week

for four consecutive weeks prior to Decesber 15, 1964

the date set for proof; the expense of the publication is to be paid
by the applicant 'S agent, E, D. Owen,
of Middlston, Idaho to whom you should,

furnish proof of publication on or prior to the date set for proof.
Plsase acknowledge receipt of this motice and furnish this

office with a copy or tear sheet of the first publication.

Very truly yours,

u 2
C::::élfL{ﬁ A—
CARL E., TAPPAN

State Reclemation Engineer

# If the first copy iz not received in this office for checking
purposes anc errors a pear in subseguent issues, it is possible
thet re-publicution of corrected copy will be at your own expense

253¢Y



Re: Permit No. Oe2836h Sovankew 9, 306k
™ O
Mye 5. 0,
Madlaten, ;
Dane s Oominsy
This acknowledges the Notice of Froof of Completion of Works and Application

of Water to Beneficial Use under Permit No, G, » in the name of Willed B
Re Lo Ouamy dn. Oaltfeved T Fina ocf 18 to be made before JNME Oeg

s Notary on the  38WM day ", 19 8, at __ 2900  o'clock MM,
at & m ._‘,;..‘, gy . , Ida 0‘ i e P PP e———

As of this date, we bave mail-d the Notice to the A

5 Db |, uith instructions te publish it once a .week for f- . congecutive

wenleg mrior to the date set for final pronf and then mail the Affidavit of Publica-
tim ~md s* ement of costs to you,

I% Ls Immortant that the englosed denositions b» executed by the permit holder
and *iw dlsinterested witnesses who are familiar witk the terms of the permit and
the wrk done '!..reunder, at the time, on the date and before you,as lotary, as
steted in the publication notice. It is very importrnt snd necessary that each
quzstion he answered in detail. m

hY

In robirvoine the depositicns to this office, be sure that 21l conies have
“reavloned, chab your Notary's s@al hes heen placed on =:ch and that all deposi-
tions, (holder end two witnesses) are beins returnzé. Alsy be sure 0 enclose
the AFFIDAVIT OF PUSLICATION,

Very truly yours,

CARL E. TAPPAN
State Reclamation Engineer
t B}r

(MRS.) EDYA P. RULE
Chief Clerk

el
SR
ct: Anr leamt
K. Cax
Radiatony, Tdebe
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STATE QF IDAHDO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMAT ION
Boise, ldaho
Re: Permit No. G- -~ R. L. '
0o G- 28364 ~ R. L. Owens Nov. 2, 1964

Farl D. Owens
Middlston, Idaho

Dear Mr. Owens:

The date for proofs of Completion of Works and Application of water to beneficial use,
as set out under terms of Permit No. G- 28344 are due not later than  Jan 20, 1965

Before these proofs can be made, the siatutory requirement is that a notice of your
intention of proof be published once a week for four consecutive weeks in a newspaper
within the county in which the land is located. In completing the Notice of proof for
publication, the information should be taken from your Pemmit, including any amendments
made in comection with a change of point of diversion or land 1list, which has been
recorded in this department. If changes have been made and no amendments are on record,
we advise you request a form for this purpose before your Notice is published.

We enclose Form 36, in duplicate, which is to be filled out and returned to this depart~
ment at least FORTY (LO) DAYS BEFORE THE MENTIOWED DATE, (allowing for four weeks
publication}. Please give the namé of Lhe town, the address of the place where the
depositions will be executed, and, the mame of the notary public before whom you will
appear to make the depositions of proof (this may be at any place convenient for you
and your two witnesses), the quantity of watcr filed; for what purpose it is used;

the peint, or poinbs, of diversion; and the location of use of Lhe lands which are
irrigated -~ all by lsgal land description.

Enclosed also is Form 11, which is the authorization for us to have the notice published
in the designated county newspaper at your expense. This is to be returned with two
Forms 36,

At the time we send the notice to the newspaper we will send to you the forms for the
depositions of holder and two disinterested witnesses. It is important that the

depositions be executed at the time, on the date set, at the place named, and before
the notary public, as advertised ifi the publication nobice.

Very trily yours,
CARL E. TAPPAK,

State Reclamation Engineer

Enclosures 36 and 11

2%39‘/



February 3, 1960

RR: Permit No. 028364
R, L, Owen
Anaheim, Califernia

Earl U, Owen
Middleton, Idaho

Dear Mr, Owen:

We enclose Permit No. 0-2836L in which we direet your attention to the
limdtations and conditions as given on the fourth page undey approval
of the State Reclametion Bngineer,

Receipt No, O-hShh covering payment in the amount of #5.75 for the filing
fes of the sbove mentioned permit was given to you wheu you were in our
offiece,

Very truly yours,

GEQ., N, CARTER
State Reclamation Engineer

By

{Mrs.) Edna Ratledge Rule
Chief Clerk

ERR sy
Ena. permit

osacY
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Power of Attorney

433 1-53 THIS FORM FURNISHED BY TITLE INSURANCE AND TRUST COMPANY

"

Know All Men by These Presents: That.. FIGNARD L, OWEN snd MARY IOUISE...
 OWEN, RURDADA. BIA WAL, - oo oo e s

the undersigned (jointly and severally, if more than one) hereby make, constitute and appoint... . o o

mv wrue and lawiul Attorney for me and in my name, place and stead and for my use and benefit:

{e) To ask, demand, sue for, recover, collect and receive each and every sum of money, debt, sccount, legacy, bequest, intercst,
dividend, snnwity and demand (whick pow is or hereafter shall become due, owing or payable) belonging to or claimed by me, and
10 wac and take any lawful means for the recovery thereof by legal process or otherwise, and 10 execute and deliver a satisfaction or
relossc therefor, tngether with the right andl power %0 compromess or compound any claim or demand;

{b) To exercise any or all of the following powers as to real property, any interoet theremn aad, or any bwlding thereon Ta
contract for, purchase, receive and take possession thersof and of evidence of title thereto; to lease the same for any term or purpose,
including leases for busness, semdence, and o1l and/or muneral development; to sell, exchange, grant or convey the rame with ot
withcut warranty; sad to mortgage, transfer in trust, or otherwise encumber or hypothecate the same to secure payment of a nego-
uable or non-negotiable note or performance of any obligation or agreement;

te) To exarcise any or all of the following powers 88 to all kinds of personal property and goods, wares and merchandiae,
choses in action and other propeity in possession or in action. To coniract for, buy, sell, exchange, transfer and in any legal
manner deal in &nd with the same; and to mortgage, transfer i trust, or otherwise encumber or hkypothecate the same to secure
payment of a negotiable or non-negotiable note or performance of any obligation or agreement;

{d) To borrow money and to cxecute and deliver negotiable or non-negntiable notes therefor with or without secunty; and to
loan money and receive negotiable or non-negotiable notes therefor with such recurny as he shall deem proper;

{e} To creste, amend, supplement and terminate any trost and to instruct and sdvise the trustee of any trust wherein 1 am

or may be trustor or bewehciary; 10 represent and vote atock, exerciae stock rights, accept and deal with any dividend, distrihution
or bonus, join 10 any corporste financing, reorganization, merger, hquidation, consolidation or other action and the extension, com
promuse, conycrsion, adjustment, enforcement or foreclosure, singly or 1 conjunction with others of any corporate stock, bond,
note, debenture of other security; to compound, compromise, adjust, seitle and satisfy any obligation, secured or unsecured, owing
by or to me and to give or accept any property and/or money whether or not equal to or less 1n value than the smount owing in
payment, settiement or satisfaction thereof;
., {f) To transact business of any kind or class and as my act and deed to sign, execute, ascknowledge and deliver any deed, lease,
wsugament of lease, covemant, indexture, indemnity, agreement, mortgage, deed of trust, sssignment of mortgage or of the beneficial
interest undet deed of trust, extension or renewsl of any obligktion, subordination or wawer of priority, hypothecation, bottemry,
charter-party, bill of lading, bill cf aale, bill, bond, note, whether negotiable or non-negotiable, receipt, evidence of debt, full or
partial relesse or satisfaction of mortgage, judgment and other debt, request for partial or full reconveyance of deed of trust and
such other instruments in writing of any kind or class as may be necessary or proper in the premuses

Gl‘nng and Gﬂntmg unto my said Attorney full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing what-
socver requisite, necessary of lppmxilte to be done in and sbout the premuses as fully to all intents and purposes as I mght or
could do 1f personally present, hereby ratifying all that my said Atiorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of these
presents The powers amd authority hereby conferred upon my smd Attorney shall be apphicable to all real and personal property or
nterests therein now owped or hereafier scquired by me and whersver mitunte

My said Atterney is empowered hereby to determine in his sele discretion the time when, purpose for and manner 1n which any
power herein conferred upon kim shall be exercised, and the pemditions, provisions and covenants of any instrument or documert
which may be executed by hun pursuant hereto; and in the seqsition or dispomtion of real or personal property, my said Attorney
shall have exclasive power ko fix the terms thereof for cash, credir sud/or property, and 1f on credit with or without secunty.

The undersigned, if a married woman, hereby further wes and empowers my said Attorney, as my duly authonzed agent,
to join in my alf in the execytion of any instrument by smy community real property or any interest therein, now owned
or hereafter acquired by my spouse and myself, or either of wn, o wobd, leased, encumbered, or conveyed.

) :lV}ten the context so requires, the masculine gender inchﬂ we feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the
plural.

Witness my hand thie .. 80 _dayof.  ..January ... ....,19.59.

——

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
COUNTY OF .
sS.

Los Angalers

AU .,J,am,mry__,a,....lg.s
belore me, Lhe undersigned, a Notu{ ablic 1n
and for said Couni¥ and State, personally appeared ——

RMehard L. Owen and Mary
louise Dwen. . .. . .

kaewn to me to be the parsong. whose nameB
subacribed to the within inetrement and acknowledged
1t .execuiod the same. ’

WITNESS my and official se

Trregunt
"r‘|1‘\’

WHEMN RECORDED MAIL TO

Kinde} & erson Tule Order Noo e
flﬁ I . e e e e Fosirow or Louan No. L. .. . .
= /o



NOTICE OF PROOF
OF COMPLE’?&)IJ OF WORES

APPLICATION OF WATER
TO BENEFICIAL USE

Notice is hereby given that at
2:00 P. M., on the 16th da
December., 1964, at Mid
County of Canyon, State of Ida-
ho, before Willard E. Cox, Not-
ary Public, at (address) Willard
E. Cox Agency, proof- will be
submitted of the complehon of
works for the dlvermon of 40
cubic feet per secend of under-
gromnd water from a well, and
of the application to beneficial
use of sald whter, in accordance
with the terms and conditions
of Pergnit No, G-28264, hereto-
fore issued-by the Departmant of
Reclamation of the State
Idaho.

1. The name and postoffice ad-
dress of the person or co ra-
tion holding said permit is
Owen, Anaheim, Cahfornm
Agent E. D. Owen Middleton,
Idaho.

2. Said works of divemsion
will be fully completed on the
date set for such completion, and
the amount of water which said
works are capable of conveying
to the place of use is 4.8 cubic
feet per second.

3. The use to which said
water has been applied is irri-
gation, purposes, and the amount
apphed to beneficial use is £.0
cubic feet per second.

. The point of dwersmn of
said Water is SELIW Sec ie,
Twp. 7 8., Rge. 6 E

5. The place where sa1d water
is used is NW%NJW:%,E N’W%,
SWY, NWISEY Efh, Sec
16., Twp 7 9., B

8. The date of prlorﬂ.y which
said user is prepared {0 establish

is Januaxéy
State R 1 E tTAP]%I)!fJgNm
e Reclamation eer
(Nov. 12 — D g{




